GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4708
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2020

Atal Bihari Vajpayee Hindi Vishwavidyalaya, Bhopal
+4708. SADHVI PRAGYA SINGH THAKUR:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal has been received to grant status of Central University to Atal Bihari Vajpayee Hindi Vishwavidyalaya in Bhopal; and
(b) if so, the reasons for the pendency of the proposal and the time by which the said status is likely to be granted?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(Shri Ramesh Pokhriyal 'Nishank")

(a)and (b): Proposal for conversion of Atal Bihari Vajpayee Hindi Vishwavidyalaya, Bhopal into a

Central University has been received in the Ministry.
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